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POS LINE LV HRES

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
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110
110
110
110
110
110
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110
110
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110
110
110
110
120
120
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1
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5
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15
16
20
21
22
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22GA00030G
22G1010201
22G1010202
22G1010209
22G1380103
22G0480100
22G0610100
22G0610200
20A1501103
22G0480200
20A1700101
20A0410100
20A0220100
22G1100200
22G1100201
22G1100203
22G4620103
22G0480100
22G0610100
22G0610200
22G4500101
22G4500301
22G4500103
22G4160203
20A0310100
20A4190103
22E6360100
22E6360103
22E0230100
22G0110100
22G1300200
22G1300201
22G1300102
22G1300103
22G1400103
22G1410103
22G1420103
22G0160100
20A0161300
22G1601001
22G0320100
22G3534103

i e
CRANK CASE GROUP
CRANKCASE CP
CRANK CASE UN
CRANK CASE
CYLINDER LINER

OIL SEAL

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

PIPE KNOCK

OIL SEAL

PLUG CP

PLUG

GASKET
MAINBEARING COVER AY
MAINBEARING COVER CP
MAINBEARING COVER
GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT
OIL SEAL

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING
TORIKESHI.GOVERNOR GEAR CP
GOVERNOR GEAR CP
GOVERNOR GEAR
FLYWEIGHT

PIN

GOVERNOR SLEEVE
OIL GAUGE AY

OIL GAUGE

GASKET

FLANGE BOLT
CYLINDER HEAD AY
CYLINDER HEAD CP
CYLINDER HEAD UN
CYLINDER HEAD
INTAKE VALVE SEAT
EXHAUST VALVE SEAT
VALVE GUIDE

STUD

STUD

STEM SEAL

CLIP

RETAINER PLATE
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POS LINE LV HRES

120
120
120
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130
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200
200
200
200
200
200
200
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210
210
210
220
220
220
220
220
220
240
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
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300
300

20
25
30
31
2
5
7
8
10
11
12
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22G1500103
22G0310100
22G0110200
20A0110100
22G1550101
22G1550103
22G1560101
22G1560103
20A1600303
20A1600403
20A0380100
22G1600103
20A0111100
22GB00010G
22G2090101
22G2090111
22G2090103
22G2090113
22G2550103
22G2420103
22G0360100
22G2250300
22G2250301
22G0110300
22G2340103
22G2360103
22G2370103
22G2392103
22G2330103
22G0320200
22G2410103
22GC00030G
22G3160100
22G3160101
22G3160103
22G0310200
22G0310300
22G3640103
20A3870203
22G3650103
22G3510101
22G3510103

e
GASKET(HEAD)
DOWEL PIN

FLANGE BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
ROCKER COVER CP
ROCKER COVER
INNER PLATE CP
INNER PLATE

LEAF VALVE
RETAINER PLATE
RIVET
GASKET(ROCKER COVER)
FLANGE BOLT
CRANKSHAFT PISTON GR
CRANKSHAFT CP
CRANKSHAFT CP
CRANK SHAFT
CRANK SHAFT
CRANK SPROCKET
BALANCER GEAR
WOODRUFF KEY
CONNECTING ROD AY
CONNECTING ROD CP
FLANGE BOLT
PISTON

TOP RING

SECOND RING

OIL RING

PISTON PIN

CLIP

BALANCER SHAFT
INTAKE EXHAUST GROUP
CAMSHAFT AY
CAMSHAFT CP
CAMSHAFT

SPRING PIN

ROLL PIN

RELEASE LEVER
RETURN SPRING

CLIP

PIN(CAM SHAFT)CP
PIN(CAMSHAFT)
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300
300
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300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
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310
330
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330

22
25
25
30
32
35
36
38
40
42
43
44
50
52
53
54
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
70

3
11
12
13
15
19
20
25
26
26
27

2
15
17
18
20
21

3
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22G0280100
20A0111200
20A0111100
22G3340203
22G3350203
22G3361103
22G3371103
22G3550103
22G3610100
22G3610103
20A0140100
20A0180100
22G3610200
22G3610203
20A0140100
20A0180100
22G3500101
22G3500103
22G0320300
22G3560101
20A3691100
20A3691103
20A3710103
20A3690203
20A3691303
22G3010102
22G3420101
20A0920100
22G3420102
22G3710102
20A0140200
22G3520103
20A0111200
20A0185100
20A0185120
20A0110400
20B32651J0
22G0810400
22G5710101
22G5710103
20A0185200
20A0111500

HIETEZE T

O-RING

FLANGE BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
INTAKE VALVE
EXHAUST VALVE
VALVE SPRING
SPRING RETAINER
COLLET-VALVE
ROCKER ARM(IN) AY
ROCKER ARM(IN)
ADJUST SCREW
NUT

ROCKER ARM(EX) AY
ROCKER ARM(EX)
ADJUST SCREW
NUT
PIN(ROCKER)CP
PIN(ROCKER)

CLIP

TIMING CHAIN CP
TENTIONER AY
TENTIONER
SPRING(TENTIONER)
PIN(TENTIONER)
CHAIN GUIDE
MUFFLER UN
MUFFLER COVER CP
BLACK

MUFFLER COVER UN
TAIL SCREEN UN
TAPPING SCREW
GASKET(MUFFLER)
FLANGE BOLT
FLANGE NUT
FLANGE NUT
FLANGE BOLT

AIR CLEANER AY
RUBBER PIPE
COVER STAY CP(A/C)
COVER STAY(A/C)
FLANGE NUT
FLANGE BOLT
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20130717
20130717
20130717
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99991231
20141219
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
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99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
20150501
99991231
99991231
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99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
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00
01
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00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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00
00
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POS LINE LV HRES

400
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400
400
410
410
410
410
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410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
500
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22GD00030G
22G4230100
22G4230101
22G4230103
20A0130110
20A0190100
22G4220101
22G4220103
22G0320300
22G0210100
22G0320300
22G4270100
22G4270103
22G4280103
22G4250103
22G4610200
22G4330101
22G4330201
22G4330103
20A4750101
20A4750103
20A0321100
22G4600101
22G4600901
22G4600102
22G3590303
22G4500203
22G4350101
22G4350103
22G0210200
20A0191100
22G0140100
22G0180300
20A0141100
20A4510301
20A4510303
20A4390201
20A4390203
20A0151100
20A0984100
20A0111100
22GE00060G

CIELES

GOVERNOR OPERATION G
GOVERNOR LEVER AY
GOVERNOR LEVER CP
GOVERNOR LEVER
BOLT AND WASHER AY
NUT

GOVERNOR SHAFT CP
GOVERNOR SHAFT

CLIP

WASHER

CLIP

GOVERNOR ROD AY
GOVERNOR ROD

ROD SPRING
GOVERNOR SPRING
SPEED CONTROL AY
SPEED CONT LEVER CP
SPEED CONT LEVER CP2
SPEED CONTROL LEVER
SWIVEL CP

SWIVEL

CLIP

SPEED CONTROL BKT CP
SPEED CONT BKT CP 2
SPEED CONTROL BKT UN
GASKET 3

SPRING WASHER

STOP PLATE CP

STOP PLATE

FRICTION WASHER

SELF LOCK NUT

SCREW

NUT

SCREW

RETURN SPRING
RETURN SPRING

CLAMP CP

CLAMP

SCREW AND WASHER AY
LABEL(HI-LOW)

FLANGE BOLT

COOLING STARTING GRP
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POS LINE LV HRES

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
510
510
510
510
510
520
520
530
530
530
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
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600
600
600
600
600
600
600
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22G5131200
22G5131210
22G5130201
20A0910200
22G5130102
KU31107701
KU31107711
KU31107721
20A0140300
20A0111100
0732005070
0732006210
22G9527103
22G9527113
22G9527123
22G9527133
22G9527143
22G5030100
X732005820
X732006090
X732006091
22G0130100
22E5271101
22G0120100
22G5270401
22G5270403
20A0111200
22GF00040G
22G6010200
22G6010210
22G6010201
20A0910200
22G6010102
22G0440100
20A0640100
22G6260401
22G0810200
20A0580100
20A0580100
22G0580100
22G9510303
22G9510313

HIETEZE T

BLOWER HOUSING AY
BLOWER HOUSING AY
BLOWER HOUSING CP
BLACK

BLOWER HOUSING UN
N_FLOAT C/U CP11
N_FLOAT C/U CP11
FLOAT C/U CP11
TAPPING SCREW
FLANGE BOLT
N_LABEL(C-TICK)
LABEL(RCM)
LABEL(EMISSION CONT)
LABEL(EMISSION CONT)
LABEL(EMISSION CONT)
LABEL(EMISSION CONT)
LABEL(EMISSION CONT)
RECOIL STARTER AY
N_LABEL(TRADE MARK)
LABEL(TRADE MARK)
LABEL(TRADE MARK)
BOLT AND WASHER AY
BAFFLE 1(CASE) CP
BOLT

BAFFLE 2(HEAD) CP
BAFFLE 2(HEAD)
FLANGE BOLT

FUEL LUBRICANT GROUP
FUEL TANK AY

FUEL TANK AY

FUEL TANK CP

BLACK

FUEL TANK UN

FUEL TANK CAP CP
FUEL FILTER

FUEL PIPE CP

RUBBER PIPE

HOSE CLAMP

HOSE CLAMP

HOSE CLAMP
LABEL(MODEL)
LABEL(MODEL)
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20130717
20150917
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20150917
20170101
20130717
20130717
20130717
20160101
20130717
20141201
20160101
20160401
20170401
20130717
20130717
20140301
20170401
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20160401
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130801
20130717
20130717
20160401

#TH

20150917
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
20150917
20170101
99991231
99991231
99991231
20160101
99991231
20141201
20160101
20160401
20170401
99991231
99991231
20140301
20170401
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
20160401
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
20130801
99991231
20130801
20160401
99991231

AL

01
00
00
00
00
01
02
00
00
00
01
00
01
02
03
04
00
00
01
02
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
01
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EX400DM5020

POS LINE LV HRES

600
600
600
600
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
710
710
710
710
710
710
710
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
800
890
900

40
42
42
50
2
11
15
16
17
20
25
30
31
32
33
1
3
4
10
11
12
20
25
30
20
26
35
36
37
38
40
2
2
3
10
10
20
21
25
1
20
1
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20A0110500
20A0185100
20A0185120
X732005760
22G6232000
X642012201
22G6260101
22G0810300
22G0580200
20A0111200
22G0590100
22G3290101
22G3290103
22G3590103
22G3590203
22GG00020G
22G7020100
22G7923001
22G7943000
22G7943001
22G0680100
22G0130200
22G5410103
22G0185100
20A0670100
22G7310101
22G7900601
22G7900609
22G7900501
22G7900503
20A0111200
2797630151
2797630161
20A7580103
20A0130400
20A0112000
22G7550101
22G7550103
20A0120100
22GH00010G
20A0982100
22GJ00010G

HIETEZE T

FLANGE BOLT
FLANGE NUT
FLANGE NUT
LABEL(WARNING)
CARBURETOR AY
FUEL STRAINER AY
FUEL PIPE CP
RUBBER PIPE

HOSE CLAMP
FLANGE BOLT
CLAMP

INSULATOR CP
INSULATOR
GASKET 1

GASKET 2
ELECTRIC DEVICE GRP
MAGNETO AY
FLYWHEEL CP
IGNITION COIL AY
IGNITION COIL CP
SPARK PLUG CAP
BOLT AND WASHER AY
COOLING BLOWER
FLANGE NUT
SPARK PLUG

WIRE 1 CP

CLAMP CP
INSULATOR

CLAMP CP 2
CLAMP

FLANGE BOLT

OIL SENSOR CP
OIL SENSOR CP
SHIELD PLATE(O/S)
BOLT AND WASHER AY
FLANGE BOLT
WIRE CLAMP CP
WIRE CLAMP
TAPPING BOLT

REDUCTION CLUTCH GRO

LABEL(N.P.C)

ACCESSORIES LABEL GR

|
&

onj

_ e e e et St NN = o el e e e e e e e el e N) = e e el e el e e ek e el el N) = = = = = N NN
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E BsH
20130717
20130717
20150501
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20140521
20140117
20130717
20140117
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717

&TH

99991231
20150501
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
20140521
99991231
99991231
20140117
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231

AL

00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
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HnES

EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020
EX400DM5020

POS LINE LV HRES

900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
950
950
950
950
950

3
4
5
6
99
99
99
99

abwN = §

2

WWNN-=DNNNNMNDNWWW

22G9030100
22G0720100
20A0750100
22G0710100
20A9995601
20A9995801
20A9996901
20A9997401
20A9997411
22GJ50030G
22G2600103
22G3700101
20A0920100
22G3700102

I E
ACCESSORY TOOL KIT
BOX WRENCH
WRENCH HANDLE
TOOL BAG
OWNERS MANUAL
OWNERS MANUAL
OWNERS MANUAL
OWNERS MANUAL
OWNERS MANUAL
SHIP LOOSE PART
KEY

DEFLECTOR CP
BLACK
DEFLECTOR UN

Bk

_ ek = e e el e e e e ek e e

K<< << << << << << <P

il

.I.

KZ<<Z<<<K<<<Z <<y

E BsH
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20140101
20141201
20160101
20170401
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717
20130717

&TH

99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
20140101
20141201
20160101
20170401
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231
99991231

AL

00
00
00
00
01
02
03
04
00
00
00
00
00
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